UNOFFICIAL C 15 1036197

EXENPT UNDER PROVISIONS
OF PARAGRAPH E SECTION 4(C)
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAXABLE

MAIL TAX BILL TO:
A.P. MORELLI
831 FRANKLIN AVENUE
RIVER FOREST, IL 60305

Cook County Recorder

2001-11-05 10:16:01

7947749

This space for Tax Stamps

This space for recorder's use

## TRUSTEE'S DEED

THIS INDENDTURE, Made this30TH	day of AUGUST	/ <sub>1/9</sub> 2001 , <b>Y</b>
between AmeriMark Bank an Illinois Banking Corporation, being now the Tru	ustee under a certain trust agreement kn	own on its records
as Trust No. 99-399 DATED 10/6/99, the title to the below of AMTHONY P. Mo. AMTHONY P. Mo. ANTHONY P. MO.	escribed premises having been heretofo	те conveyed to the
AmeriMark Bank, as Trustee, party of the first part, and ANTHONY P. Mo	OKELLI	<b>V</b>
of 831 FRANKLII	N AVE.; RIVER FOREST, IL	t of the
second part.		
WITNESSETH, That said party of the first part, in consideration of the su	m of TEN AND NO/100	
,	Dolla	ars, and other good
and valuable considerations in hand paid, does hereby convey unt , sail part	of the second part, the fo	ollowing described
real estate, situated in COOK County, Ill	inois, to wit:	***
THAT PART LYING SOUTH OF THE NORTH 565.0 FEET AS ME.	ASIDED ON THE WEST IINF THI	PREÓF. AND:
NORTH OF THE SOUTH 197.88 FEET AS MEASURED ON THE W	SOLED ON THE WEST BINE IN	TH 5#ACRES
OF THE WESTERLY 8 ACRES OF THE EASTERLY 24 ACRES OF	T'E SOUTH EAST OUARTER OF	THE SOUTH
WEST QUARTER OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANG	E 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRI	INCIPAL
MERIDIAN (EXCEPTING THEREFROM THOSE PARTS THEREOF H	ERETOFORY DEDICATED FOR STI	REET PURPOSES
AS PER DOCUMENT NO. 19836287 AND DOCUMENT NO. 19978	909), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLIN	10IS.**
	4,	E.P.
PIN: 09-28-307-027	Exampt flood on in-turns	+le ·
	Exampt (lead or instrume)	ut
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 2371 BIRCH STREET; DES PLAIN	ES, IL 60018 to recordation	9
	May payment of tax.	,
	VA 10.30-01	,
together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.	City of Dec Plaine	hanefit and behalf
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said part Y of t	he second part, and to the proper test,	oellerit and behan
forever of said part Y of the second part, as joint tennants with right	its of survivorship and not as tentiants	too by the terms of
This deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and aut	nority granted to and vested in said trus	made cubject to the
said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agi	eement above mentioned. I his deed is i	name subject to the
lien of every trust deed or mortgage conveying the above described premises (	if and there be) of record in said county	given to secure the
payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hered	of. This document is execu-	
IN WITHESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corpor	rate seal to be hereto armixed and mas car	r and authority conterred
	upon and vested in it as Yor Cashier, the day and year if it so also	
GEL STATE OF THE S	/ hereig and by every pa	erson new or hareafter
and attended by the POO  (SEAR) AmeriMark Baint  As Thisteedas aforesaid	daining any right here	under that nothing con-
As Instee as aforesaid	tained herein shall be co	msouso as creating any ank
	1	
A SEAL OF THE SEAL		VICE President
ARK ILLING RIV RRY	6 1 Dalum	
As Tostee as aforesaid  As Tostee as aforesaid  BOX 333-CTT  Culture BOX 333-CTT  Culture BOX 333-CTT	U.F	Secretary or Gashier
	V	

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF Dupage

} SS

I,	THE UNDERSIGNED		A NOTARY PUBLIC in and for said Co	county in the State ofcom
said, DO HER		ARA J. KEENAN	, VICE President and	ounty, in the State afore
CARLA J	. SALERNO, VICE PRESI	DENT SX	retary of Cashier of said AmeriMark Bank, po	ersonally known to me t
be the same p	ersons whose names are subscri	ibed to the foregoin	g instrument as such VICE PRESIDE	ENT
President and			SKZTKIAKY MZ (Zashier respectively, appeared by	efore me this day in per
son, and ackn	owledged that they signed and	d delivered the said	instrument as their own free and voluntary	act, and as the free and
voluntary act	of said Bank, for the use and pr	urposes therein set f	forth; and the said VICE PRESIDENT	1
Secretary or C	Cashier did also then and there	acknowledge that l	he, as custodian of the corporate seal of said	Bank, did affix the said
corporate seal	of said Bank to said instrument.	as his own and volu	ntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of sa	aid Bank, for the uses and
purposes there	ein set forth.	20011		
GIVEN u	nder my hand and Notarial Seal	l this	day of AUGUST, 2001	<del></del>
	9		Sacry S. Gr	o/lu
(SEAL)	CELCIAL CEN	1	·	Notary Public
(	{ OFFICIAL SEA	<b>S</b>		
	S CALLYSIC TROTT	ren /		
	SALLY S TROTT			
	SALLY S TROTT NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF I MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:0	ILLINO15		
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF	ILLINO15		
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF	ILLINO15		
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF	ILLINO15	THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY	AND
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXPRES:0	3/10/02 3/10/02	THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY	, AND
Address of	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF	3/10/02 3/10/02	140	, AND
Address ofProperty	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXPRES:0	ILLINOIS 03/10/02	Mail FARBARA J. KEENAN	, AND
-	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXPRES:0	3/10/02 3/10/02	140	, AND
Property Described	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXPRES:0	ILLINOIS 03/10/02	Mail PARBARA J. KEENAN  Deed AMERIMARK BANK	
Property	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXPRES:0	ILLINOIS 03/10/02	Mail FARBARA J. KEENAN  Deed AMERIMARK BANK  To 305 WEST ST. CHARLES Re	OAD
Property Described	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXPRES:0	ILLINOIS 03/10/02	Mail PARBARA J. KEENAN  Deed AMERIMARK BANK	OAD
Property Described	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXPRES:0	ILLINOIS 03/10/02	Mail FARBARA J. KEENAN  Deed AMERIMARK BANK  To 305 WEST ST. CHARLES REVILLA PARK, IL 60181	OAD
Property Described	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXPRES:0	ILLINOIS 03/10/02	Mail FARBARA J. KEENAN  Deed AMERIMARK BANK  To 305 WEST ST. CHARLES REVILLA PARK, IL 60181	OAD
Property Described	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXPRES:0	ILLINOIS 03/10/02	Mail FARBARA J. KEENAN  Deed AMERIMARK BANK  To 305 WEST ST. CHARLES REVILLA PARK, IL 60181	OAD
Property Described	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXPRES:0	ILLINOIS 03/10/02	Mail FARBARA J. KEENAN  Deed AMERIMARK BANK  To 305 WEST ST. CHARLES REVILLA PARK, IL 60181	OAD
Property Described	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXPRES:0	ILLINOIS 03/10/02	Mail FARBARA J. KEENAN  Deed AMERIMARK BANK  To 305 WEST ST. CHARLES Re	OAD
Property Described	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXPRES:0	ILLINOIS 93/10/02	Mail FARBARA J. KEENAN  Deed AMERIMARK BANK  To 305 WEST ST. CHARLES REVILLA PARK, IL 60181	OAD

## LING FBFGROTAL DCROTEEY

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated August 30 , 2001 Sign	nature: Armandina Usogab
scribed and sworn to before me by the	Grantor or Agent
said ARMANDAINA DROSOLEWICZ	
this 30th day of August	
2001	"OFFICIAL SEAL" DEBORAH M. MORLEY
L de la Co	Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Expires 7/27/04
Notary Public	

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated August 30, 2001 Signature: Ornavisia Anoghous

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the

said <u>Almandina Drogolewie</u>z

this 304 day of August

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DEBORAH M. MORLEY
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 7/27/04

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]

11036197